

*IN THE COURT OF LEARNED SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT BARASAT*

**Present : Sri Indranil Bhattacharyya (WB-01135)  
Sessions Judge, North 24 Parganas.**

**CMC 24 of 2025**

Order No. 03

Dated : 23.07.2025

The record is placed today.

The case is registered as Criminal Misc Case 24 of 2025.

Petitioner filed hazira.

To 06.08.2025 for SR/AD.

Requisites at once.

**Sessions Judge,  
North 24-Parganas.**