

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT
BARASAT**

Present : Sri. Somnath Bhattacharyya (WB-00726)
Sessions Judge I/C, North 24 Parganas.

Criminal Misc Case 24 of 2025

Order No. 04

Dated : 06.08.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

The petitioner filed hazira.

OP No. 1 appeared by filing Vakalatnama and hazira.

Op No. 1 filed a petition praying for serving copy of the instant case upon them.

Considered. Ther prayer is allowed.

OP No. 1 filed written objection against the Criminal Revision 68 of 2025.

Copy is served. Let it be kept with the record.

Perused the case record.

One firisti has been filed by the revisionist containing copy of letters issued to District Magistrate. Let this be kept with the record.

Regular P.O has been transferred.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 15.09.2025 for SR upon OP No. 2 and serving copy of the instant case upon the OP No. 1 by the petitioner.

**Sessions Judge I/C,
North 24-Parganas.**