

IN THE COURT OF LEARNED SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT BARASAT

**Present : Sri Santanu Jha (WB-399)
Sessions Judge, North 24 Parganas.**

CMC 24 of 2025

Order No. 05

Dated : 15.09.2025

Today is fixed for SR upon Op No. 2 and serving copy of the instant case upon the OP No. 1 by the petitioner.

Petitioner filed hazira.

Petitioner filed reply against W/O filed by OP No. 1 in respect of Criminal Revision 68 of 2025. Copy is served. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld Counsel for OP No. 1 is present.

Ld Counsel for the OP No. 1 admitted that he had received the relevant copies.

No service report is received regarding service upon OP No. 2.

Fix 07.11.2025 for filing W/O by OP No. 1 and hearing of the revision.

Petitioner is directed to serve notice upon the OP No. 2/ Govt of West Bengal represented by District Magistrate and Collector of North Parganas in the meantime once again.

**Sessions Judge,
North 24-Parganas.**