

*IN THE COURT OF LEARNED SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT BARASAT*

**Present : Sri Santanu Jha (WB-399)  
Sessions Judge, North 24 Parganas.**

**CMC 24 of 2025**

Order No. 07

Dated : 13.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner filed a petition seeking for adjournment.

OP No. 1 filed hazira.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 05.03.2026 for hearing.

The direction upon the petitioner will remain as it is.

**Sessions Judge,  
North 24-Parganas**